

February 28, 2025

**BSE Limited** 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla-Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051 Maharashtra, India

**BSE Code:** 512573

**NSE Code: AVANTIFEED** 

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

Dear Sirs,

This is to inform you that we have received a joint letter from Thai Union Asia Investment Holding Limited ("TUAIH") and Thai Union Group Public Company Limited ("TU"), public shareholders of the Company in relation to a proposed internal transfer of 8.77% shareholding, i.e. 1,19,54,826 equity shares of the Company held by TUAIH to its holding company, TU, thru an intermediary.

In the interest of full disclosure and transparency, a copy of the aforesaid letter is enclosed as Annexure 1.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For Avanti Feeds Limited

C. Ramachandra Rao

Jt. Managing Director, Company Secretary RAB

Compliance Officer & CFO

DIN:00026010

Registered Office: Flat No.103, Ground Floor, R Square,



February 28, 2025

Avanti Feeds Limited Flat No: 103, Ground Floor, "R" Square Pandurangapuram, Visakapatnam, Andhra Pradesh, 530003

Sub:

Internal Transfer of 1,19,54,826 equity shares of Avanti Feeds Limited ("Company") by Thai Union Asia Investment Holding Limited to Thai Union Group Public Company Limited through an intermediary

Dear Sirs,

We, Thai Union Asia Investment Holding Limited ("TUAIH"), a public shareholder of the Company are writing to inform you of our intention to transfer an aggregate of 8.77% shareholding, i.e. 1,19,54,826 equity shares of the Company held by us, to our holding company, Thai Union Group Public Company Limited ("TU").

Please note that the aforesaid transfer of shares from TUAIH to TU is an internal transfer within the same group and is proposed to be implemented in one or more tranches. Further, to ensure compliance with Indian foreign exchange laws and SEBI Regulations, the transfer from TUAIH to TU is proposed to be implemented with the support of an Indian domestic intermediary namely IIFL Facilities Services Limited who shall acquire the shares from TUAIH and then immediately transfer the same shares to TU.

We greatly value and remain committed to our long standing relationship with the Company, and the current internal transfer only bolsters our intent to stay invested in the Company.

The above is for your information and record please.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For Thai Union Asia Investment Holding For Thai Union Group Public Company Limited Limited

Mr. Yongyut Setthawiwat Authorized signatory Mr. Yongyut Setthawiwat Authorized signatory

บริษัท ไทยยูเนี่ยน กรุ๊ป จำกัด (มหาชน) THAI UNION GROUP PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED TAX ID & Registered No. 0107537000891

Head Office 72/1 Moo 7, Sethakit 1 Road, Tarsrai Sub-district, Mueang Samut Sakhon District, Samut Sakhon Province 74000, Thailand Tel 66 (0) 34 816 500 Fax 66 (0) 3481 6886 thaiunion.com Bangkok Office 979/12 M Floor, S.M. Tower, Phaholyothin Road, Phaya Thai Sub-district, Phaya Thai District, Bangkok 10400, Thailand Tel 66 (0) 2298 0024, 66 (0) 2298 0537 – 41 Fax 66 (0) 2298 0443